NORTH WEST LONDON Y.A. CC. LEAGUE FIXTURE HELD AT KINGSBURY
Saturday 29th October 2016

U/11 Girls 1500 metres

50 1 S. Mueller. TVH 5.26 TEAMS

48 2 S. Brancan Cook 5.52 COOKHAM 27
47 3 A. Lane Dac Tr 5.46 TRENT PK ‘A’ 30
46 4 H. Munday LH 5.49 HARROW 32
45 5 N. Keohane TP 5.52 HIGHGATE 36
44 6 E. McCluskey Bar 5.53 LDN HEATHSIDE 44
43 7 B. Kunjasic Har 5.58 BANET & DIST 64
42 8 K. Saunders Har 6.00 TVH 67
41 9 E. Clift T Pk 6.04 DACORUM & TR 69
40 10 A. Chapman Hig 6.04 TRENT PK ‘B’ 79
39 11 N. Goldsmith Hig 6.06 SHAFTESBURY BAR 80
38 12 G. Allen Cook 6.08 EALING EAGLES 85
37 13 C. Allen Cook 6.08 EALING STHL MDX 97
36 14 L. Rachel Sh Bar 6.23

35 15 R. Oduje Hig 6.28

34 16 E. Dagger Tr Pk 6.30

33 17 M. Finch Har 6.31

32 18 R. Beliossi LH 6.32

31 19 M. de Vivenot Eal E 6.33

30 20 C. Brennar Hig 6.33

29 21 E. Jhoon Har 6.46

28 22 E. Dark LH 6.48

27 23 Z. Ballantine Har 6.50

26 24 L. Coles Tr Pk 7.06

25 25 M. Van den Handel Hig 7.12

24 26 T. Pieterse Bar 7.18

23 27 M. Steel. Tr Pk 7.19

22 28 S. Devani Tr Pk 7.21

21 29 G. Dench Tr Pk 7.22

20 30 F. Bocchetti Tr Pk 7.22

19 31 H. Hussein ESM 7.25

18 32 T. Pieterse Bar 7.45



U/13 GIRLS — 2200 metres

50 1 R. Keohane Tr Pk 8.32

48 2 E. Donald Hig 8.34

47 3 C. Terry Cook 8.48

46 4 R. Garrett LH 8.50

45 5 O. Edwards Dac Tr 8.51

44 6 L. Dafter TVH 8.53

43 7 S. Thompson Hig 9.21

42 8 J. Ridley Cook 9.22

41 9 M. Casey TVH 9.25

40 10 K. Driscoll Hig 9.26

39 11 B. Levu Hig 9.28

38 12 N. Swinhoe LH 9.31

37 13 O. Colegrave TVH 9.32

36 14 A. Braybrooke Cook 9.34

35 15 S. Whitlum Dac Tr 9.36

34 16 B. McCafferty Cook 9.37

33 17 M. Addison Har 9.38

32 18 C. Ballentine Har 9.38

31 19 E. Rachel Sh Bar 9.40

30 20 I. Painter Dac Tr 9.51

29 21 Z. Allanson Cook 9.52

28 22 J. Miranda Bar 9.58

27 23 E. Roberts Cook 10.00

26 24 E. Weintaub TVH 10.04

25 25 S. Richardson Sh Bar 10.04

24 26 I. Graffagnino Har 10.06

23 27 P. Allwright Tr Pk 10.19

22 28 . Steel Tr Pk 10.32

21 29 E. Shields Eal E 10.35

20 30 Z. Stachura LH 10.49

19 31 D. Chotai Har 10.51

18 32 L. Kurtulus Hig 10.52

17 33 P. Kerley Eal E 10.59

16 34 H. Kunjasic Har 11.04

15 35 A. Dussaillant Eal E 12.06

14 36 A. Gambrill Cook 13.26

13 37 S. Prabahar Har 13.30

TEAMS

1 Highgate 19 8 Harrow 61
2  Cookham ‘A’ 25 9 Shaftesbury Barnet 82
3 TVH 28 10 Ealing Eagles 97
4 Dacorum Tring 40 11 Barnet & Distr 98
5 London Heathside 46 12 Harrow ‘B’ 102
6  Trent Park 56

7 Cookham ‘B’ 70



GIRLS U/15 - 3000 metres

50 1 M. Duer
48 2 M. Chapman
47 3 A. Mulvihill
46 4 E. Hathaway
45 5 F. Coutts
44 6 C. Brassey
43 7 E. Hartley
42 8 N. Murphy
41 9 L. Boden
40 10 A. Cassidy
39 11 L. Jane-Foley
38 12 B. Alexander
37 13 M. Hornett
36 14 A. Freely
35 15 B. Murray
34 16 N. Cryan
33 17 H. Knowles
32 18 I. Shaw
31 19 C. Cooney-Quinn
30 20 P. Thomas-Bocking
29 21 R. Allwright
28 22 H. May
27 23 M. Sammes
26 24 F. O’Riordan
TEAMS

Highgate

TVH

Harrow

Trent Park
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Dacorum & Tring
Ealing Sthl & Middx
Cookham
Shaftesbury Barnet
Barnet & District

TVH
Hig
Hig

Tr Pk
ESM
Sh Bar
Hig
TVH
Dac Tr
Dac Tr
Har
Har

Tr Pk
Har
Cook
Har
Hig
Cook
TVH
Bar

Tr Pk
Bar
Cook
Har

12
27
37
38
44
55
56
56
67

12.32
12.36
12.39
12.50
12.58
13.03
13.05
13.12
13.13
13.18
13.27
13.40
13.42
13.57
14.14
14.21
14.25
14.30
14.38
14.47
14.55
15.07
15.53
17.41



UNDER 17 WOMEN — 4000 metres

50 1 J. Chadwick
48 2 L. Kyriacou
47 3 A. Hanling
46 4 G. Birdseye
45 5 L. McKay
44 6 A. Casey

43 7 L. Stewart
42 8 M. Naylor
41 9 A. Bousfield
40 10 L. Rachel
39 11 J. Rosewarn
38 12 P. Crockford
37 13 B. Hargreaves
36 14 E. Killin

35 15 P. Adugna
TEAMS

1  Shaftesbury Barnet
2  Dacorum & Tring

3  London Heathside
4 TVH

5  Ealing Sthl. Middx
6 Harrow

7 Trent Park

Sh B
Sh B
Dac Tr
Dac Tr
LH
TVH
ESM
LH
Dac Tr
Sh Bar
Har
LH

Tr Pk
Dac Tr
LH

13
16
25
38
38
43
45

14.22
14.47
15.06
15.35
15.48
15.49
15.53
16.07
16.13
16.21
16.51
17.02
17.19
17.29
20.14



NORTH WEST LONDON Y.A. CC. LEAGUE FIXTURE HELD AT PERIVALE
Saturday 29th October 2016

BOYS UNDER 11 — 2200 metres

50 1 R. Weinbrecht Hig 8.28 TEAMS
48 2 R. Mangat Har 8.34
47 3 0. MacGonigal Har 8.44 Cookham ‘A’ 40
46 4 D. Paine Tr Pk 8.46 Highgate ‘A’ 48
45 5 G. Simpson ESM 8.48 Harrow 56
44 6 T.Ellington Cook 8.51 Trent Park 75
43 7 H. Williams Hil 8.52 Cookham ‘B’ 99
42 8 E. Hathaway Tr Pk 8.52 Ealing, Sthl. Mdx 109
41 9 H. Johnston Cook 8.54 TVH ° 117
40 10 T. Lebeau Cook 8.56 Highgate ‘B * 122
39 11 L. Bailey Hig 8.57 Dacorum & Tring 138
38 12 M. Rock TVH 9.00 Ealing Eagles 149
37 13 O. Lawrence ESM 9.01 Hillingdon 151
36 14 T. Edwards Sh Bar 9.03 Shaftesbury Bar 158
35 15 B. Hearsey Cook 9.04 Barnet & Dist 173
34 16 O. Painter Dac Tr 9.05
33 17 T. Herberg Hig 9.10
32 18 J. Whitelam Eal E 9.12
31 19 V. Bright Hig 9.17
30 20 S. Day Cook 9.26
29 21 E. Jackson Tr Pk 9.29
28 22 E. Tucker Hig 9.34
27 23 S. Ajose Har 9.36
26 24 G. Carter Cook 9.42
25 25 1. Rincon Cook 9.44
24 26  N. Cassidy Dac Tr 9.45
23 27  H. Turner TVH 9.49
22 28 R. McEirnan Har 9.52
21 29 J. Hayes Hig 10.02
20 30 L.Seamons Cook 10.02
19 31 R.Hughes Cook 10.03
18 32 J. Sarkar TVH 10.05
17 33 K. Mangat Har 10.05
16 34 R. Watson Hig 10.09
15 35 H.Jones Eal E 10.10
14 36 Z. Addison Har 10.15
13 37 M. Fairhead Hig 10.24
12 38 A. Thomas-Bocking Bar 10.25
11 39 N.Clarke Bar 10.28
10 40 L. Spaccatrosi Hig 10.35

9 41 A Driscoll Hig 10.41

8 42 R. Finnegan Tr Pk 10.46

7 43 J. O’Sullivan ESM 11-04

6 44 S. Steel Tr Pk 11.45

5 45 J. Peris Har 11.48

4 46 K. Bhatnagar TVH 12.02

3 47  S. Lamrinos Hig 12.09



BOYS UNDER 13 3000 metres

50
48
47
46
45
44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
34
33
32
31
30
29
28
27
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
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S. Amdor

M. Watson

S. Greenstein
B. Rock

J. Bailey

M. Hersi

L. Potter

I. Hughes

N. Hersi

A. Turner

S. Burnell

T. Machin-Paley
N. Douglas
C.Hudson

L. Mansell

J. Bailey

F. Coombe
T. Woodward
A. Chisholm
J. Raine

D. Rice

A. Ferrand

0. O’Connor
N. Masters
E. Alexander
J. Davis-Black
A. Reed

L. Maher

L. Finnegan
T. Berger

J. Dilley

E. Ives

S. Peris

M. Walker
M. Hussein
M. Lamagna
A. Dietrich
T. Kerley

L. Webster

J. Street

R. Freeman
S. Jhooti

W. McKenzie
L. Bocchetti
B. Rawsthorne
G. Sammes
D. O’Sullivan

Hig
Hig
Sh Bar
TVH
Dac Tr
ESM
Hig
Cook
ESM
TVH
Dac Tr
Hig

Tr Pk
Har
Har
Hig
ESM
Har
Sh Bar
Dac Tr
ESM
TVH
LH

Sh Bar
Tr Pk
LH
LH
LH

Tr Pk
Tr Pk
Cook
Dac Tr
Har
Hig
ESM
ESM
LH
Eal E
Har
Tr Pk
Tr Pk
Har
QPH
Tr Pk
Eal E
Cook
ESM

11.32
11.35
11.42
11.48
11.50
11.57
12.00
12.04
12.06
12.08
12.09
12.12
12.13
12.14
12.16
12.17
12.25
12.29
12.35
12.37
12.39
12.42
12.49
12.58
12.06
12.08
12.09
12.10
12.22
12.23
12.25
12.40
12.41
12.50
12.54
14.00
1411
14.12
14.22
14.25
14.34
14.52
15.05
15.11
15.13
15.46
15.47

TEAMS
Highgate

Ealing Sthl Mdx
Dacorum & Tring
Harrow

TVH

Shaftesbury Bar
Trent Park

London Heathside

Cookham
Ealing Eagles
QPH

22
53
68
82
84
94
97
104
133
179
187



UNDER 15 BOYS - 4000 metres

50
48
47
46
45
44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
34
33
32
31
30
29
28
27
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10

9

8
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K. Imroth
D. Greenstein

M. Mohammadian

A. Gambrill
F. Sturrock
M. Armstrong
T. Elwes

E. McArdle

F. Truman-Williams

C. Morris
W. Douglas
J. Evans

J. Kennedy
E. Lowe

M. Woolf

B. Woolf

A. Brennan
A. Lytrides
G. Acosta
M. McAteer
H. Williams
S. March

Z. Ibrahim
0. MacRowan
G. Dowding
F. Wightman
M. Lamagna
A. Rosewarn
M. Muralitheran
J. Wightman
S. Brown

L. Selwyn

J. Street

C. Scott

B. McCarron
C. Bocchetti
M. Kouwiloyan
C. O’Keefe
D. Alford

J. Hancock
C. Edwards
S. LoubenskKi

Dac Tr
Sh Bar
Sh Bar
Cook
Tr Pk
Dac Tr
Hig

Tr Pk
Dac Tr
Har

Tr Pk
LH
Har
Cook
Tr Pk
Tr Pk
Tr Pk
Tr Pk
Tr Pk
Sh Bar
Dac Tr
Cook
Hig

Tr Pk
Dac Tr
Dac tr
ESM
Har
Har

Tr Pk
LH

LH

Tr Pk
Cook
Har

Tr Pk
ESM
Sh Bar
Dac Tr
Dac Tr
ESM
Tr Pk

12.25
13.12
13.20
13.23
13.35
13.35
13.46
13.52
13.53
13.53
13.56
14.06
14.15
14.25
14.28
14.30
14.47
14.56
14.56
14.58
15.08
15.12
15.14
15.15
15.21
15.23
15.24
15.26
15.28
15.29
15.35
15.45
15.58
16.00
16.06
16.15
16.26
16.54
16.55
17.23
18.16
19.37

TEAMS

Dacorum & Tring ‘A’
Trent Park ‘A’
Shaftesbury Barnet
Trent Park ‘B’
Cookham

Harrow

Ealing, Sthl & Mdx
Highgate

London Heathside
Trent Park ‘C’
Dacorum & Tring ‘B’

37
39
63
70
74
80
105
116
118
125
130



UNDER 17 MEN — 5000 metres

50 1 G. Kerry ESM 15.21
48 2 J. O’Flaherty LH 15.26
a7 3 L. Garrett LH 15.43
46 4 L. Burrell TVH 15.59
45 5 I. Adani Hig 16.21
44 6 O. Weintaub TVH 16.42
43 7 W. McArdle Tr Pk 16.43
42° 8 N. Duer TVH 17.37
41 9 L. Gray LH 17.52
40 10 N. Tadesse Sh Bar 17.55
39 11 0. McGahon Tr Pk 18.08
38 12 N. Barnard QPH 18.21
37 13 K. Boulton LH 18.27
TEAMS

1  London Heathside 27

2 TVH 32

3 Ealing, Southall & Mdx 43

4  Trent Park 46

5 Highgate 47

6  Shaftesbbury Bar 52

7 QPH 54



